(2) For example, an 8% assumed rate of prepayment would be increased to 13% or 18% based on increases of 5% or 10% per annum, respectively.

   These sensitivities are hypothetical and should be used with caution. Values based on changes in these assumptions generally cannot be extrapolated since
the relationship of the change in an assumption to the change in fair value is not linear. The effect of a variation in a particular assumption on the fair value of
our Retained Interests is calculated without changing any other assumption. In reality, changes in one factor are not isolated from changes in another which
might magnify or counteract the sensitivities.

30

Table of Contents

Property Ownership

   Our Hotel Properties are operated pursuant to a lease agreement with Arlington Inns, Inc., a wholly-owned subsidiary of Arlington. Arlington guarantees
the lease payment obligation of Arlington Inns, Inc.

   Arlington operates our Hotel Properties as “Amerihost Inns” which is a brand name franchised by Cendant Corporation, the largest franchisor of leasehold
properties. The following table summarizes statistical data provided by Arlington regarding our 21 Hotel Properties:

  Three Months Ended

March 31,

 % Increase

2004

2003

(Decrease)

Occupancy   50.18%   50.50%   (0.6%)
ADR (1)  $ 53.26  $ 52.65   1.2%
RevPAR (2)  $ 26.72  $ 26.59   0.5%
Revenue  $ 3,108,977  $ 3,060,707   1.6%
Rooms Rented   58,379   58,130   0.4%
Rooms Available   116,347   115,865   0.4%

(1) “ADR” is defined as the average daily room rate.
(2) “RevPAR” is defined as room revenue per available room and is determined by dividing room revenue by available rooms for the applicable period.

   Arlington announced in its Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2003, that the aggregate cash flow from the operations in 2003
from the hotel properties that we own and lease to one of Arlington’s subsidiaries was not sufficient to pay the lease obligations and ongoing capital
expenditures related to these hotel properties as required by the lease agreements.

   Our income related to the Hotel Properties is from lease payments. Our lease is a “triple net” lease; therefore, all expenses of operation including insurance